
As an accomplice, Kin Gungaku (Gold Military Academy) approved the crime, it was not 

sentenced to imprisonment, but suspended execution and was forcibly repatriated to China 

at the end of October 2010.

Four former offenders were sentenced to prison for imprisonment for one year and a half 

by the time of August 2010, but they were forcibly repatriated to China due to the 

suspension of execution.

In the case of

I and the four Chinese former offenders and Kin Gungaku (Gold Military) said that Article 14

(Equality under the Law) paragraph 1 of the Constitution of Japan, "All citizens are equal 

under the law, race, It is not discriminated on political, economic or social relations by 

creed, gender, social status or entrance. ",

And, in violation of Article 31 of the Constitution of Japan, in light of "no one can be 

deprived of its life or freedom, or subject to other punishment unless pursuant to the 

procedures prescribed by law" Not (see below).

Article 2 (1) (3), Article 4 (1), Article 5 (2), Article 9 (1) of the International Covenant on 

Citizenship and Political Rights "ratified by Japan (5), Article 13, Article 14 (6), Article 15 

(1), Article 16, Article 17, Article 26, which are not subject to any crimes and are falsely 

charged is.

In the Japanese judicial system, there is a "retrial request system", but for reasons of 

"application error mistake" it can not be requested, but a crime such as a police officer 

involved in the incident is confirmed, you can request a retrial.

Police officers, prosecutors, and judges' crimes are obvious. That sin,

Although it did not become any crime, he was arrested and captured, so it is a criminal law 

"abuse of the official authority of special civil servants".

It is "criminal charges of false charges" of criminal law because it prosecuted for the 

purpose of impose punishment for false reasons, although it does not become any crime.

So, the Tokyo District Public Prosecutors Office and the Metropolitan Police Department etc.

submit as "a complaint letter" for things related to me and "letters of charge" for Chinese 

and Filipinos, but after submitting many times, the crime is not clear I will not accept it.
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